in accordance with
Rule628ofthe Ll 1 4
Insotvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

eceninemoine Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. | h CVL

Companies House

G

42/11/2018 #225
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number IO_ITF—I—{HEFF

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |_Abrapower Limited

bold black capitals.

]

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) |_Daniel

Surmame rp|ant

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number| 9 Ensign House

Street | Admirals Way

Post town I—Marsh Wall

County/Region rLondon

ot (€1 [4] [9[X[al

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Full forenamets) | Simon Franklin oa::ﬁgilsig:ci?igng tell us about

Surname ‘ Plant another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/mumber |—9 Ensign House ogthfﬁ-"qmgatT il s ot
se this section 1o tell us abou

Street | Admirals Way another liquidator,

Post town I_Marsh Wall

County/Region I_London

Postcode e[T[a] [o[x[al

Country |—

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

I Liquidator's release

{ CJ  Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

u_ Final account

I attach a copy of the final account.

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sunawre

TS X

Signature date E l? |—"'1—r‘b‘ E ﬁf W l@

04/17 Version 1.0



Strictly Private and Confidentlal

Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation) (“the Company”}

Flnal Account to Members and Creditors

Daniel Plant Simon Franklin Plant
MIPA FABRP MIPA FABRP

SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ

Tel:  +44 (207) 5382222
Fax:  +44(207) 5383322

This report has been written and presented for the sofs purpese of complying with the relevant provisions of the Insolvency Act
1986. It may not be disclosed, disseminated or cogied without our prior written permission, other than to those entitled under
statute or otherwise as ordered by the Court, and no liability will be accepted to any other person or party who acls or refrains
from acting on its contents.




Abrapower Limlted (In Liquidation)

Final Account to Members and Creditors

20 August 2018

Contents
1. Introduction
2. Asset Realisations
3. Investigations
4, Statutory and General Administration
5. The Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
6. The Joint Liquidafors' Expenses
7. Creditors
8. Conclusion
Appendices
. Definitions and Further Details
Il. Statutory Information
lll. The Joint Liguidators’ Final Receipts and Payments Account
IV. Breakdown of the Joint Liquidators’ Time Costs
V. SFP's Charge-out Rates and Bases of Disbursements
V1. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Carporate Solutions Limited
VIl. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Recoveties Limited
VIll.  Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Property Limited
IX. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Datastore Limited




Abrapower Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Account o Members and Creditors
20 August 2018

Introduction

1.1

1.2

1.3

This Final Account is prepared pursuant to Section 106 of the Act. It covers both the Review Period (i.e.
the period since the Last Report) and the liquidation as a whole,

Creditors received the Last Report dated 27 March 2018, which advised that the only matters preventing
closure of the liquidation were the payment to the Insolvency Service of uncleared dividend cheques and
pursuit of clearance from the relevant government depariments. These have been finalised and It Is now
appropriate to conclude the Company's liquidation and for the Joint Liquidators to obtain their release.

Attached at Appendix | are definitions and further details of the terms used in this report and at Appendix
Il is a summary of statutory information on the liquidation.

Asset Realisations

24

2.2

23

24

2.5

Attached at Appendix Il is the Joint Liquidators' Final Receipts and Payments Account for the Review
Period and for the Liquidation as a whele. The contents are in the main self-explanatory.

Cash at Bank / Surplus from Administration

The Joint Administrators' bank account was closed and the ¢losing balance of £7,023.63 was transferred
to the Liquidation account.

The credit balance on the Company's pre-appointment bank accourt of £219.61 was received during the
liquidation.

Other Assets [ Issues

A VAT refund of £7,567.01 requested during the Administration period was recelved and banked into the
Liguidation estate.

Efforts were made to maximise realisations net of costs. The ultimate financial benefit achieved for
creditors from these efforts is explained further below.

Investigations

3.1

3.2

In actordance with the Joint Liquidators' statutory duty, a requisite D Form addressing the directors’
conduct has been submitted to the BIS. Enquiries into the affairs of the Company were conducted by SFP
Corparate Solutions.

As detailed in the Joint Administrators’ Final Report, SFP Corporate Solutions’ investigations were
completed following an agreement in relation to an inter-company lean account, Payments in the amount
of £5,556 were being collected each month in setilement of this loan account. The total amount collected
totalled £50,051.67 and no further realisations will be made.

Statutory and General Administration

4.1.

Throughout the Review Period, the Joint Liquidators have carried out the following material tasks in this
category:




Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)
Final Account to Members and Creditors
20 August 2018

5.

411  maintaining case files, which must include records to show and explain the administration of this
liquidation and any decisions made by the Joint Liquidators that materially affect the
administration;

4.1.2 conducting periodic case and bond reviews to ensure that the liquidation is progressing efficiently,
effectively and in line with the statutory requirements; ’

41.3 maintaining and updating the estate cash book and bank account, including regular bank
reconciliations and processing receipts and payments;

4.1.4 abtaining clearance from HMRC, the Insolvency Service and other relevant parties to enable the
Joint Liguidators to proceed to closure;

4.1.5 completing a final case review to ensure that the case is ready for closure; and

4.1.6 drafting this final account.

The Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

5.1.

3.2

5.3.

54.

5.5.

5.6.

In accordance with the Rules, the basis of remuneration as agreed in the Administration applied in the
liquidation, As reported in their Final Report, the Joint Administrators' fees had been fixed by reference fo
the time properly given by the Joint Administrators and their staff. Consequently, this basis applied
similarly to the Joint Liquidators' remuneration,

In addition, the basis of calculation and payment of certain cther costs were approved in the Administration
and, by application of the same principle (as provided for in SIP9), the Joint Liquidators were authorised
to make such payments, as described further in Section 6 below.

At Appendix IV Is a breakdown of the time costs between the grades of staff allocated to the
administration of this matter for the Review Period, totalling £2,095.00, a summary of the time costs for
the liquidation period as a whole, and the total fees paid. The charge out rates of the Joint Liquidators and
their staff are detailed in Appendix V.

These time costs exclude any time spent between the issuing of the final account to creditors and the
submission of the finat account to the Registrar of Companies, which must occur in at least 8 weeks' ime.
The time costs incumred in this period and those that remain undischarged are unlikely to be paid, as no
funds remain in the liquidation estate.

The attached breakdown shows that a significant proportion of the time costs incurred since the Last
Report relate to the statutory and general administration of the liquidation. Whilst these tasks have not
had a direct benefit in enhancing realisations for the insolvent estate, they have assisted in the efficient
and compliant progressing of the liquidation, which has ensured that the Joint Liquidators and their staff
have carvied out their work to high professional standards.

Creditors may access a Guide fo Liquidators' Fees at hitp://panel.sfpgroup.com or & hard copy will be
provided on request.

The Joint Liquidators’ Expenses

6.1.

As advised in the Last Report, any remuneration and expenses of the Joint Administrators that remained
unpaid were charged on and payable out of the funds and assets transferred to the Joint Liquidators'
control. As detailed in the Joint Liquidators' Final Receipts and Payments Account attached at Appendix
lll, payments on account of the Joint Administrators’ cutstanding fees and expenses have been made,
hut realisations have been insufficient to discharge the remaining sums payable totalling £116,407.17.




Abrapower Limited {in Liquidation}
Final Account to Members and Creditors
20 August 2018

6.2,

6.3.

64.

6.5.

Creditors will note that information on expenses incurred and paid during the Review Period is provided
in the Receipts and Payments account attached at Appendix ll.

As described in Section 5 above, the Joint Liquidators have been authorised to pay the Associated
Entities’ costs and their firm's disbursements from the funds held in the insolvent estate. Information on
the bases of these fees and other costs is provided at Appendix V.

The following appendices provide breakdowns of the time costs incurred by the Associated Entities over
the Review Period to date, a summary of the fime costs for the Liquidation period as a whole, and the
total fees paid from the insolvent estate:

Associated Entity Appendix
SFP Corporate Solutions VI
SFP Recoverles Vil
SFP Property Vil
SFP Datastore IX

On 1 June 2016 the businesses of certain Associated Entities (.. SFP Corporate Solutions, SFP
Recoveries and SFP Datastore) transferred to the Joint Liquidators' firm. Therefore, no further costs were
incurred by these entlties after this date, but any balances outstanding remained chargeable to the
insolvent estate as Category 2 disbursements.

Creditors

74,

7.2,

7.3

74,

7.5.

Ouring the Review Period, the following main tasks in this category have been carried out:
741  responding to creditors’ queries and logging their claims and supporting information;
7.1.2  mainlaining the database as regards creditors’ contact details and claims; and

7.4.3  dealing with uncleared dividend cheques.

The following payments were made to creditors:

Class of creditor Date dividend Dividend pald
paid (pence in £)
Preferential 07/06/2017 3p

The sum of £28.01 has been paid to the Insclvency Service’s Account in relation to unclaimed dividends
included in the above, including the [nsolvency Setvice charge of £25.75.

As reported in the Last Report, the statutory provisions regarding a prescribed part do not apply in this
case. The remains the case.

As explained in the Joint Administrators’ Final Report, it appeared untikely that there would be sufficient
reglisations for a dividend to non-preferential unsecured creditors. This has been the case.




Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)
Final Account to Members and Creditors
20 August 2018

8. Conclusion

8.1, The submission of this final account to the Registrar of Companies will conclude the Joint Liquidators'
administration of this winding up. Should you have any questions or queries regarding this account, please
contact the Manager dealing with this matter, Richard Hunt, on 020 7538 2222 or by email on
enquiries@sfpgroup.com.

Dated this 20 August 2018

Daniel Plant
Joint Liquidator




Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation)

Final Account to Members and Credltors

APPENDIX |

s Definitlons and Furthar Detalls




DEFINITIONS

Entities asgoclated with SFP

SFP Corporate Solutions
SFP Recoverles

SFP Property

SFP Datastore

The Associated Entities

Other Parties

The Company

The Joint Liguidators
The Trading Premises
RPO

HMRC

BIS

SFP Gorporate Solutions Limited
SFP Recoveries Limited

SFP Property Limited

SFP Datastore Limited

All or any of the above companies

Abrapower Limited

Daniel Plant and Simon Frankiin Piant

Romford Road, Astonfields Industrial Estate, Staffordshire ST16 3DZ
Redundancy Payments Office

HM Revenue & Customns

The Department for Business, innovation and Skills

References to Statutory and other Regulatory Provisions

The Act
The Rules

TUPE

CDDA

sip

CvL

The Final Report

The Last Report
Review Period

The Insolvency Act 1986

The insolvency Rules 1986 or the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules
2016 (dependent on the date of the event)

The Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations
Company Directors Disquallfication Act 1986

Statement of insolvency Practice

Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

The Joint Administrators' final progress report issued when the
Company moved from Administration to CVL

The Joint Liquidators’ fast progress report

Period covered by the Joint Liguidators' progress report




FURTHER DETAILS

Below are further detalls In respect of the work undertaken by the entities associated with SFP:

Entity

Worlk Undertaken

SFP Corporate Solutions

Specialises in Insolvency investigations, forensic accounting and
independent business reviews,

SFP Recaveres

Specialises In the coflection of outstanding sales ledgers, providing
reports in relation to debtor collections to partles with a vested interest
and the appointed insolvency practitioner(s).

SFP Property

Speclalises in providing assistance with all property related matters,
including property valuations and dealing with formal and informal
agreements in place.

SFP Datastore

Deals with all aspects of the collection and storage of books and
records and provides security services to ensure company assefs
remain secure,

The ERA Department

Deals with all employee matters including verbal and written
notifications to employees, the processing of employee claims and
general employee queries.




Abrapower Limited {In Liguidation}

Final Account to Members and Craditors

APPENDIX 1N

o  Statutory Information




STATUTORY INFORMATION

Abrapower Limlted (In Liquldation)

Company Number, 011589277

Registered Offlce: 9 Enslgn House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
Docklands
London
E14 9XQ

Date of Appointment: 13 February 2014

Jolnt Liguidators: Danilel Ptant and Simon Frank(in Plant
SFP
9 Enslgn House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ

Creditors’ Rights to Further Information and Challenge:

Rule 18.9 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016: Within 21 days of receipt of a progress repor, a
creditor may request the Liquidator to provide further information about the remuneration and expenses set
out in the report. A request must be in writing and may be made by efther a secured creditor, or by an
unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of unsecured creditors or the permisslon of
the court.

Rule 18.34 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016; Any secured creditor, or any unsecured
creditor with the concurrence of at least 10% In value of the unsecured creditors, or with the permission of
the Courf, may apply to the Court on the grounds that the remuneration or other expenses are excessive,
Any such application must be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of the relevant report.




Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Final Account to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX I

e The Joint Liquidators' Final Racelpts and Payments Account




RECEIPTS

Sattlement of Inter-Company Loan Account
Miscellaneaus Rafund

Cash at Bank

Surplus VAT from Administration

Balanca frem Administration

Bank Interest Gross

TOTAL RECEIFTS

PAYMENTS / EXPENSES

Surplus Joint Administrators' Feas

Surplus Joint Administrators' Expenses
Jolnt Liguidators' Fees

Joint Liguldators' Catagory 1 Disbursements
Joint Liquidalors' Category 2 Disbursements
SFP Comorate Sqlutions Fees

SFP Recovaries Fees

SFP Property Fees

SFP Datastore Fees

SFP Datastore Expensas

Agents' ! Valuers' Fees

Legal Faes

Legal Disbursements

Statutory Advertising

Insurance of Assels

Trade & Expense Creditors

DT Unciaimed Dividends

TOTAL PAYMENTS / EXPENSES
BALANGE IN HAND
REFRESENTED BY

Intarest Bearing Current Account
VAT Regsivable

BALANCE IN HAND

Notas

ABRAPOWER LIMITED

{In Liquidation)

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 13/02/18 TO 20/08/18

Notes Estimated outcome
statement
£

55,189

7,587
3,800

86,565.00

Expenaes Incurred {whether or not pald)

Fram 13/02/18 From 13/02/14
to 20/08/18 to 20/08/18
£ £

- 50,051.67
- 8.75

- 219.61
7,567.01

- 702383
045 17.97

045 54,389.64

Paymants made

From 13/02118 From 13/02/14 From 13/02118 From 13/02114
to 12/02118 to 20/08/18 to 120218 to 20/08H8
£ £ £ £
1 - 76,215.00 . 41,264.70
1 . 86,692.17 - 4,215.30
2,095.00 21,669.00 249.94 424994
2 776,37 1,244.10 - .
2 . 64.48 . .
- 2,462.50 - ;
90.00 .
786.50 - -
247.50 .

769.91 . .
. 7.500.00 . 7,500.00
169.20 - 169.20
. 6,470.18 - 847018
. 2.26 972.31 2.2 97231
28,01 28.01 28,01 2801
7897.12 204,370.66 276,69 64,669.64

275.24 -

258.32 .

18.92 .

77524 N

1 On appointmant, the Jolnt Liquidators acquired the obligation to dlscharge the unpaid Joint Administraters' faes and expenses from the reallsations of the
insolvertestate. it should be noted that the majority of these expanses were orignally Incurred by parlies other (han the Joint Administrators, For further
informatlon, see the Joint Administralors' Final Repart.

2 Furiher details of material disbursements/expenses incurred in the period are as follows:

SFP - boxes, storage and retrieval casts

SFP - postage

£775.80
£0.57




Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation)

Flnal Account to Members and Craditars

APPENDIX [V

s Breakdown of the Joint Liguidators' Time Costs




e

00°0 00°0 o070

aa.a

¢ £

RS SV U SO g

i !
{000

B H

ooo

et U e ma e e 1F

‘oo ‘000 1000

100°0

: 000
000

_ood

000 .WS.o 1000

oo !

— j{#i i !

000 100D

e ] o e . — e

00a

00

000
ooo

000 to00

I

000 000

00

000
cm,o} .
] ..@.o
1000
000

ooc _80

t,om,m.i — M.mmm

ﬁooo wooo
nooc

000
Ry

”oo..o
%o a

il _8.0

i

oec

C ;
D S ,ﬁi.!;....w RS SO
e e ; : Ty

e st e s i, 11

o e er s m—e ||lll!!)l||l|.l!!\ll\« -

i 7

000 000 1000

Doo

H.oo 0

_Sa
_Sd

0070

PR ll!.ll*l.\nlz

mooo

1000
k

1000 100°0

15T

P

i
_
;
¥
i

‘oo tooo logo

jooo

#g

i

i

000 1000 o0

0070

b H
000 $00°0 1000

00D

i

|
oo ;000

.mcc.a

-

00D Jo0D

00’0

000 so.o Woo.o

. s.xoc,.n_ 000
000 000

80 ,cco

oo
oo.o
Qo0

000 000 000

000

B S S

T e

0o ooD

coo

i
goo 8 Ll

B WP

io00

000

600 Q60

1000

00°0

0G0 0609

100°0
|3

000 {000

000

000 000

00’0

000

.

000 oo 0

000 000

‘ezeiz logs :N.n

Mot et e e

‘000

“S.mmo.u

oco

1000

ooc

000 000 ;000

_!ll'!.\nr\l‘ )l.lreznf\lvl.ll.wlilvl.i!llllll},.ll.)_ e o s A L =t = o a

25¥9E  0LE 080

.,lé!fil.i-«.g(«.l-il' -

or'0 boo

1

007028

e A

SE “8 St

m\ 19781

_omo

”DDN

‘00SZE (01D ‘000

T e

-00'0 i000

W0S2E

| Jpe—

000 000

e li'u.\.il‘l.lllr\‘?zf.llllll P S ——

000 000 *00°0

ﬁcoo écc

000 080 o

_ws.m
{000

éo Q

oo.c

. am:w
00
00

.ovc

co.o., ozl

occ ‘ooo

J N e = .|$r.;lr

[, <||J

ngo

L

Lt e | e e m—er——]

looe  [ooo

‘000 000

,cao cco

looo_ toon @m: 000
1

H0'

- &n!..l.l‘xt......liiu...!!url s PROpUERE it e e e s e

1000

lml [ESE————

¢ 000 000 _oc )

¢

000 1000 aoc

600

Mooc

“8.0

Hoo 0

ooo

Buueld pue Afsjeds )

B DS R .

SPIOITY m:E.ESm_ pue mc___ucmz

A I R

M._D>> u.:ﬂgw_c__.:_u{

mtoamm

quEmu_ mE_m_o mc_:wsn_

mco;mmaw&,:_

1000

000

MBIASY [el

:cnm._m_.._m.i mwmo

1600

000 100D

{00

0 moo.o VSF 1000

000

B0

mucm__c.Eco

_oc 0 000

oco 050 ,omc

T e e A e e e T e

Qoo

000

ooo

cc ¢ ,oo 0

oo.o loo 0

ooc

00°0

looc

T T T T S AT § i.frjill! Fers tin iy o

n_cc {000

S e e ||1.|||.‘)i._l.|4.. o e e e L L

ao 0 i

,ooo cco i

B i S

000 co 0 i

“Do.o

mooa 000

OF0

._ocd

f e e mae

“S.c

ooo {0070

000

xe] ushuioddy-jsog

000

fununaaoy aleisg

e A e L,

;000 {0oa i ooo

Q09

o i s e s o

ssna Aowmels

[}

Dco i000 -0L0 uooc

000

re R U,

1SPIDYSINQ) PUE JUBOSU| JO SPIOVIY

e R b e e e s

At & Ill R M S

w {000 100'0

000

000

000 cco

h

1000

1

ooa

N .J\.. =

1000

ho”mam_:_sv«.
iolusg

R e i A AWt 22 IR it .n.}at.r P S

000

e .P.i!,:.:!j s atomta i i et e e

000 {

ooc

.oo a

e s

i
‘0070

B §

000
;000

" e o aon

b sicia

UoRESINON Wawuicddy

1..,- B

»ocd -00°0

o b Wy s e e e o

jooo .000 Qco

mg.o

hmmm:msm

uejsIssy
_ k. . ]

tefeueyy

1afieueyy 10uag

4000 00’0 " o dn-jeg SARBRASIILIBY

Bujuueq ssen

e e G o g 7 W4 R ek e

iop3alg

8102 1SNONY 0Z OL 810Z AMVYNUAI €1 A0 3d IHL MO SILYH 1N0 IDYYHD INY FNLL 40 ANVYININNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI} QELINGT ¥aMOdvagy

L TEINEANRR
dd5



0o0

000

000

000

000

0

ooc

000

e e e e ey 0% M 8 T o e te e et e et 4 am + e

i “ 1

e A E o et e e m—— T.ti!l‘llwlir#.llfl!n‘:. PO JR——

H | - TEYTTTTTT TR T TR T mT e S rT mmmmemee e

H ' i

: r :
Qoo jove 10070 meeo coe 160°0 .oaa __eoo ,00°0

000 {000 (000 oo'o oo ! 1E30T,

|::}[m-mmjlil.wwwhﬁl?:z“ooo ,ooc oo 0 Moac aom.!fm@.m!.ﬁ moo.o Wood 000 itm.o%o ) 000 :..-ﬁo.m;%tfik[rr!iit .

o “.mm.,@a::,f m,o.@.b L ....MQ. g !‘.ua_m.w) B mc e l_cc;ciiléco moad woo.o oo ng ”.oc.o - woo.o .wl:i . .= I

.0 oo .00 ‘w0 lwo ‘w0 ovo  ‘ovo  jovo jovo 000 fovo ‘oo eoo P uoe aeetey :

» :ll.m_.w-:c.roi:;f,muﬂcam..i “.Qo.ol!s Lfcmb.-.....mo.o r#.@m,m.:- «000 “,oo.o 000 mo.m_lmuz Mac 0 ,cco .\mwoo Mooo 4“_.1 L .nr_uﬂgﬁsmmf !
oo w0 jw0 o jwo o0 0 ;o jwo_ joo wo oo jwo g0 oo sweyessoou-feed

%9 w0 w0 00y _o0_lm0__jwo _lovo _jowo ‘w0 _iago ovo__jovo  lovo i wwemcbon-fusdug

_jeo0  ‘oop w0 000 @oé.mﬁm oo oo ro00 000 L,e.c,; ,..e,ﬁ.. o _jwo  feso o sewds

cco

‘000

n_bc

,So 000 000

o ey T e ot e o

fooo  ‘ooo 000 looo %00

moo 0 éo 0 MS 0 4,8 0 SIUIoJSNY

1000
00 0o oo %o

000 000 looo  fooo  lego 000

oo 000 oo 2 Mco.o Bupoyuow pue EmEmmmcmE

e PR s Sk U s

000 1000

]

3 i

R BN S C
000

ovo____fwe  ‘wo w0 w0 wo lwo oo jovo jesg oo Jwg  lows lwo o P owwwg
S FOR R b e e 1ok .i,L.iai,mz,-., R SO .. 4
- SRR e IR ST ' e Ei?aT!. i »sw:;jn-..i_im-i: e e e+ e
wo _lw0 60 990 ‘oo oo jovo ‘0w ovo  jovo ovo oo levo o6 eow i WL
w0 oo _fwo  ovo 'wo jovo jooo oo lovo owo owo oo jovo o . mao
oo _‘wo  ‘oso 000 oo jowo joon oo  oo0 om0 jovo 000 Jov0 000 000 | e0paIsoes o mansy -woeIog oG
ovo.. _ love o oo jovo ovo 9o jwo jooo  fwo 'wo ‘ovo  jowo  ovo oo . SUONENNLILOD -UOSIED9P0
wo w9 ‘oo w0 ovo goo w0 jowo ‘ovo oo ovo 090 jovo 00 oo - Oumedes-womewowea
oo _ oo 00 _ 00 oo lwo owo e ‘e 000 000 000 o 00 jo0o sy maomesss ey
o 9 s oow g0 lovo w0 oo ool fwo w0 looo w0 jwo s |
oo 90 ovo 00 oo jwo o0 jovo  jooo w0 oo o0  owo oo0  Jooo i cobbvievessooid-Amdoa

,oo.oieii-_mmw.:z ‘oo oo iiwmsowiiwaa.smr 000000 000 oo 000 000000 000 joge suonejoBon-Auadod
oo w0 fwo vy oo lwo jwo oo jopo oo 00 00 fogo o9 lowo s ML UORAY
000 l_oio.c 11@? 00 li_,m_mm..o WSd Mao.c 00°0 \8@; - W ; ; 000 siassy Buunsu) ‘Buunoag * E_wmmismu_ :

safieuepy
BISISSY

810Z LSNONV 62 OL BIOZ AYVNHE3 £} JOINTd HL ¥04 SILYY LA0 IDHVHI ANV JNLL JO ANVIRIIRNS

(NOILVYTINDIT NI} A3 LW 43MOdVaLY

TRNERNERE
dds



BElS J0) sajey InQ abieys Aewnung Jop xipueddy sag

‘ uvm.m.vm.e H ! ; ] m ﬂ : _“1 1 v_ M JUNOIDE UO UMEID :oﬂEm::Emmw

T T Toweewie T H.W!i : - ,m B L 810Z1B0/0C O P10ZZ0/E} Wol S1809 [E30L |

FR R " — S0l i S S O

lovsevz oo oo 0sg foszer jogo  Covo 000 fo00 m@,mm,immﬁ. 1000 000 . 3seomoL

T T s “Tooo  lovszr ovszz o0 000 000 000 |uosge 000 woo.m o+ by 193 ajes cBeiony

Tlove Tlen ey _wu oo we fww jet weq oo o 1 el

—— e e e e e |\ii¥.-...|.|w l..!.;'.k..l.mil..r...-.; 1”(. g u \ e e .._1”5!. liwlllirlsw......lllnsll st -Ll.! ‘o e nl.l\l !i....xmll|lf.!. e e £ b i o i ..(iti..“

o i,aamms ... Jooo -r},i”mm..”mi,-.-:;@m,me.,L‘@Ho 000 000 000 ,:ffwmamf 000 j00o WS ¢ Sd L T S ... &
000 000 boo {000 So oo 1000 Soo 00 ;000 §000 000 fo00 000 000 B0

e S i : e A S AR L LTO

-00°0 000 1000 000 000 1000 uoo.o 000 4000 ioc0 oo 000 000 000 lego - SIPqUISN

¥

90 __jovo o jwo oo jwg 090 ovo  ovo  jno jovo o0 oo ovo  jovo o youmodtyoy
.mmmlrtv. e um@o;)iiluﬁmiii.%mm .Olt r.:m@m‘oli ..MUQ 0 _OO 0 MS.O ND0.0 200 .m.c mu: . DMO L .mcm “co 0 OQ1O, . a w._E.ﬁm._O Umzawm Ecoaﬂ-fﬁ—.ﬁmﬁﬂu _
000 w0 jove ‘w0 ‘00 000 00 o0 000 jwo 00 000 090 00  looo | somhymuossojoig-Auedoig
oo fwo oo o 0o o jwo .ovo w0 oo oo oo oo ‘ovo  jovo | suosescboy-fusdoss
@m.@ . x...mm_m.@il. .Iamc%o:e . -Nmm.«c — u@m QL, - yoc,m.. 000 111} m! 1000 .ﬂoo 0 Mmc 0 cc o .8 1} g .‘,cod 0o o __ e (\Mw__..m.u.l . h
w9 ovo_ jovo  ovo  owo o0 o jovo oo lwo oo 050 o0 000 w0 i Sugep) soUpo0
09 000 :%%m.mll.ci{%m“mir?,mmo .L@cuo iooa 000 lm.@a.sot 000 {000 Wom.fo.:- :

saBeuey
eIsIssy

.Sw.am_:_Enq
1o1uag

ot et s

10T LSNDNY 02 O1 8102 AYVNYETS €1 QORITL THL O STLVHE LNO IOAVYHD NV IWIL 30 AUYHWNS

(NOLLYQINDIT N AILINIT ¥3MOdVHEY

ﬂmmwu . mmﬁ ..Hmmlluum



Abrapower Limlited (In Liquidation)

Final Account to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX V

« SFP's Charge-out Rates and Bases of Dishursements




SFP
Lt ] F 1.3-2 708

Time costs of office holders and their staff are recorded in 6-minute units at
the charge-out rates shown.

These rates are reviewed periodically and are subject to Inflationary or other
adjustments. Up-lo-date schedules of charge-out rafes will be provided in all
future reports.

For further information regarding fees, please downioad the relevant Guide at
hitp:/fpanel.sfpgroup.com/ or a hard copy will be provided on
request,

Further information regarding insolvency processes in general is avallable at
www.creditorinsolvencyguide.co.uk.

3y
kg . > Y

Charge-out rates for office holders and thelr staff and bases of caleulation of disbursements

SFP Restructuring Limited
Grade Ratfe £fhr
Director 2 500
Director 1 450
Senior Manager 2 350
Senlor Manager 1 325
Manager 2 300
Manager 1 275
Asslatant Manager 260
Senior Administrator 2 250
Senior Administrator 1 225
Administrator 2 175
Administrator 1 150
Asslistant 100
Data Store Administrator 75

Category 1 DIsbursements

Category 1 disbursements are costs that can be specifically Identlfied as relating to the administration of the case. These are
charged to the estate at cost, with no uplift. These include, but are not ¥mited to, such lterms as advertising, bonding and
other insurance premiums and properly relmbursed expenses. Legislation provides that office holders may discharge
Category 1 disbursements from the funds held in the Insolvent estate without further recourse to creditors.

Category 2 Disbursements

Category 2 disbursements are costs that are also directly referable to the appointment In question but not to a payment to an
independent third party, Paymenis may only be made in relation to Category 2 disbursements after the relevant creditors {or
committee) have approved the bases of thelr caloulation. Set out below are the bases of the office holder's disbursements i

this category.

Staflonery | Phofocopying Postage

Qther

Per page | envalope (£) Postage rate (£) | Mileage incurred as a result of
necessary ravel Is charged at the HM
1 page of headed paper D12 Paostage - 1% class (small) 047 Revenue & Customa approved rate of
1 page of continuation paper 0.10 Postage ~ 1% class (large) 0.71 45p per mile.
1 page of photacopying paper 0.02 Postage — 2 class (small 0.33
Envelopes (all sizes) 0.10 Postage — 2 class (large) 0.58 Routine searches and downloads of

documents filed at Companles House
are charged at £10 per appalntment,

Pra Jan-16




SFP

HENAREm -

.1

Category 2 Disbursements {continued)

Charges for Record Storage and Retrieval

SFP Property Limited

Box Storage:
Ad '
A3

Transit cases

Retrieval costs from site:
Same Day Defivery (up to 10 Items)
Per item thereafter

Dellvery t¢ third party offices (up fo 10 items)

Per item thereafter
Provislon of archive boxes

Charge

18p per box per waek
21p per box per wask

6p per box per waek

£1.10 per mile
£22.50

£1.50

£16.00

£1.50

£5 per box

SFP Property Limited is an entity ass
the office holders. Time is charged o
unlts at the rates listed below.

Grade

Director

Senior Manager 2
Senior Manager 1
Manager 2

Manager 1

Senior Administrator 2
Senior Administrator 1
Administrator 2
Administrator 1
Assistant

ociated with
n 6-minute

Rate £thr
350
275
250
225
200
178
155
135
115
100

$FP Property Limited may a'so incur direct expansas, such as
Land Registry fees, which will be charged ta the insalvent estate

at cost,

Category 2 Dishursements: Former Associated Entities

As explained in the accompanying report, the office holders instructed certain other entitles associated with their firm to assist
in their administration. On 1 June 2016, the businessas of the enfifles listed below were fransferred to the office holders' firm
and the work previously undertaken by the entities was continued by the office holders’ firm at the same charge-out rates.

SFP Corporate Solutions Limited SFP Recoveries Limited SFP Datastora Limited
Grade Rate £hr Grade Rate £ihe Grada Rate £/hr
Director 500 Director 500 Administrator 75
Senior Manager.2 350 Senior Manager 2 350
Senior Manager 1 325 Senior Manager 1 325 Supporting Services
Manager 2 300 Manager 2 300 Hire of security
Manager 1 275 Manager 1 275 personnel £18.50
Assistant Manager 260 Assistant Manager 260
Senior Administrator 2 250 Senlor Adminlstrator 2 250 Rate £/mile
Senior Adminfstrator 1 225 Senlor Administrator 1 225 Mileage £1.10
Administrator 2 175 Administrator 2 176 Chauffeuring £1.35
Administrator 1 160 Adminlstrator 1 150 services (£50 min.)
Assistant 100 Assistant 100 |

Pra Jan-16




SFP

O A
Category 2 Disbursements: Former Assoclated Entltles {continuad)
8FP Datastore Limited: Charges for Record Storage and Retrieval
Charge
Box Storage:
A4 18p per box per week
A3 21p per box per week
Transit cases 6p per box per week
Retrieval costs from site: £1.10 per mile
Same Day Delivery {up to 18 items) £22.50
Per item thereafter £1.80
Delivery to third party offices {up to 10 items) £15.00
Per item thereafter £1.50
Provision of archive boxes £5 per box

Far Administration appaintments that commenced prior to 1 June 2016, a minlmum pariod of 2 years’ storage was charged up front & a rata of £20.80 par box
held. In addition, & destruction charge of £9 per box was charged up front,

The minimum charge was based on the assumption that the Adminlstration would cantlnus for a perlod of one year and that the records would need o be
retsined for e further perlod of one year once the Company had been dissclved, as required by leglslation. In the event that the Administrafion has been
extended, any edditional charges Incurred on the basis above were charged as they ware Incurrad.

With effect from 20 August 2018, all boxes in storage were passed to Independent agents who have confinued fo store the records and arrange for dallvery
and destruction on request at thelr standard rates, chargeablo iy the insolvent estate. Consequently, any over-charged storage and destruction costs calculated
on the hases set out above have been refunded to the estats,

The Former Assoclated Entitles may alse have incurred direct expenses, such as courier charges and Land Registry fess,
which ere charged to the insolvent estate at cost.

Treatment of Unpald Costs of Former Associated Entities

All work carried out by the Former Associated Entitles on the office holders’ instructions is chargeable as Category 2
disbursements (subject to the relevant creditors' approval), whether or not Invoices were raised by the Former Associated
Entitles before thelr businesses were fransferred fo SFP Restructuring Limited. As and when funds become avallable to
discharge these costs, invaices will be discharged from the Insclvent estates and will be referenced to the relevant Former
Associated Entity in the office holders’ receipts and payments accounts.

Fram 1 June 2018, the staff active on work previously undertaken by the Former Associated Entities became employed directly
by SFP Restructuring Limited. Thus, they became the office halders' staff and all time spent from that date is chargeable as
the office holders' fees (subject to the relevant creditors’ approval).

Primarily because time and other costs will continue to be Incurred at the same charge-out rates as previously, it is considered
that these structural changes have not increased costa chargeable fo the insalvent estate. In fact, one conssquence of the
simpiified management structure Is likely to be a small reduction in costs averall.

Pre Jan-16




Abrapower Limltad (In Liquidation)

Final Account to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX Vi

« Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Corporate Solutions Limited




iooo

000 000 000

;000
000
looo

000 mmm.m é:.

000 éoo

P e At

000 ccc

1000 000
000 ‘000

000 000

]

wg.o

00’0 on 0

oc o )oo 0

DQQ “86

=0l

e e e L e e i e

1RO

t
H

00

]

000
a0’

000 00’0

m

mc_::m_m pue ABjens

00'g

000

0070 .So m 1000 000 000 000

.t A T .y ot 1 e 1 T b i 34 s

060¢

Wcn..o

3

[V ~oc.c

- © e et f———

.ys“....s.ni.s e e

t spiooay mc_c_mem pui Buypuely

a0 000

000 8o 000 fooo ‘oo 1000 moo.o

s s 3 i s .

H

foo0 000 jooo  loog w,8 0 HOM SMEISIMTY

,oo ]
P hoh ‘J..ulil‘ ;

‘000 fooo  fooo  fooo  roo0

uoo 0 "oo 0 Ncc c
e — — i it et e e e e A s

st I.;!ill!i

0o'c 006G m

.
i

woo.o WS.Q 0G0 spoday

cho _un_c 00 Doc Meoo

000 000 K

Sc MSQ So ,So mooc

S S o <o e s RV R,
B LA A [0 000 000 L A ..wm@:%_ suglo Busing

uan So 000 ‘000 _ooo

. T""

10070 suonebisaag)

000 oo _lowo 00
000 000 {000 1000 00°0 ".8._0 ‘o0 000 oo

]
000 _Qoo docc _80 :aoo ,00°0

‘ 000 :00°0
N Pl T s iy b ST e e .[}“lf.v\..!y\nbf‘us.. '-}“‘l.l..l..“l T T ) ‘l e

lo0o

N o e e % i s e e i e

,-r,r_.,;}...,t,.%isi
age {000 1000
kU A

06’0 :

R T e e

[
1000 000

000

MBIABY TR

1000

000 fooo 000 .oo.o uojeledald ase9

: _ i

3

i

e tmrenain e s s e e 2 i S retme s e UL S .:.I.”:ité.‘ JE - S
T a ) ]

‘00 'oo0 "mowm-..,.imgm!ssa 1000 ‘000 8c
000 {000 : 0'

! <
.8 0 H00'0 100
i i
moo.o 000 ‘000 fopo 000

_aoc

ooc

wooo MSo 000 1000 looo

@, 1:, .:f Lfsl@},.
oo ; %0 :

nocc 000 mooo ;000 000 mom., o.oo.

Sd

000 1000
000 e B e P bl
000 000
1000

hooo
S S

wao.o
000

ﬁooc

000 1000 1000 aoo »_._ 000

000 bog 000 000 001

000 89 000 000

wo_ 0 00 000 00
000 000

00D 000

.000

000 _

000 00Q

000 {0090

000 000

00 000 000

e e ] )y

P

e e meads_ i s T % R = Am e Tt e o s

1

i H

B ¢
100°0

7101,

S AT s oy

Byo

ABojouroa) uggeuLos|

aoueduwon

,00°0

:00°0 000

0G'C
Q00
000

oc 0 ‘ooo 1000

B e

‘000,000 i000

Sioan ana

mco.c ;000 000

v

. o e et v e
om:N Moo 0 m8 0 -;E;.mm 0 {000 000 i __xe weupuioddyjsog
000 ‘000 looo 000 looo \WS 0 Buguneooy sjeisy
T sk At
000 000 ‘000 000 000 fooo . _sang Aioymerg

H 1
1e0'0 ;

e ] e e e e

oo

20070 i000

P e A e e it

000 000

OOO

1000

BPIOUROWO PUE JUONOSU S0 $I005Y

V- i S —————— Ve s s

_oo L] uonEuNoN Walkoddy

000 L 000 (000 '000 000 1000 (000 1000 ‘000 000 :w,co.c goo 0o dr-jog angensiunupy
‘ ; . : ; = m S atrc A

;000

-00°

000 £00°0

hoﬁmbw.c_ﬁuq
101Uag

JULISESSY ¢ JOJeNISIUINIDY

Mccd woo.o mc_ccm_n_ ase)

2L0Z 1SNV 0Z QL 210Z AMYMG3d € QORIAd JHL ¥0d S31Yd LN0 IDUVYHI GNY JNLL 40 AXVINANS

(NOLLYGINDT NI} GALINIT H3MOdvaEY

SHHLAGOE 2UTENEE0D
B3 F L d

dds



i T T T T T T L AT T T S T T T
oo _jwo o evn Jwe_jovo oo jowo ‘ove _ jowo oo owo  jovo owo o . weC
o‘n.ﬁ.u.‘:‘ ui..H.ie -:.no_..w o] WQO.Q mnodﬁ. mco.c ;.-m...n_.c ) NOO n. .OO 1] .._m.m_..c ) MOD h] 000 L.H(Om.m.stélu mmo 0 .l__Iyl.. — ._%llu
ncrm:c L J,ccio. . ‘ ,ooc ‘ooo . mu_u‘ct.fsi o.oo ; loaum 2000 mocd 000 nO@@s Qoa Mi..l e w.wu.mlulh
wo ‘oo ‘o | 0 jovo oo lwo ovo  ovo owo_jowo  fwo oo oo | ewwaeedeo |
Q00 oo.c q loog 000 @m a 1%@.:@.:@!.!! Mood » -mmm!fiémmim Fnom{c 1000 @@@ . -00'0 mco.mr - m:_.vm._._. oy Bununcooy

000 00D 000 000 000 jo0o 000 Lcoo 000 000 000 000 1000 SONPY [RUOISSajOId - Apadoid

n.... ey s ot = o e e oK e 0 ¥ — T e T T i e ey i
1000 ‘000 000 1000 8 0 000 ;000 {000 “8 0000 000 1000 1000 _  suopegoBaN - Ausdold

A O A N .. ek B : oAU e e e ; il e i 2
g0 ; ! ! : : 100" 000 000 loor 000 100 : silddn
e . .._.,@;pa LA 8@- .,.mmmi*mm@; sm@,. ,,,,, 00 . ﬁ.%,msiw,mlom,i%@ Bé.ii_mm.on! AU L riim; K

000 oo 000 000 oo _8 0 000 lo00 000 ‘000 looo .00 jooo o0  fevo silawoisng
i (e ep—m—— if..l!li(taf.ililuﬂ:i B s s s e e f{(i.:...t!;:‘_.‘ v m—— - e R S SV

: ) ¥ i ! T
000 ,oo 4] 8 0 Sd 000 oo cu o] ,8 0 ‘000 000 (0070 Woo 0 oo 000 000 Buyoyuow pue lwewabeuepy :

et _. VSR ORGSR B ,5f.,....JIE!..ix..le:.lal..r.li}L e i w e i im e -
00 Jeoo 000 000 Lm.m. 000 000 _ovo ‘ove  ovo ovo  fovo  foo  ooo  looo i ... I
ST T [T T A_ : ” . _ﬂ b w : BumpeI

B A DT A R W AR S S S A

0 lwo oo ovo  lovo ‘we oo ‘oo Jowo oo lave oo 1 wmL
w0 oo .,,z,m.wmii%ﬁw?;éP-AEEMELLBV-%c jwo_ oo loo  ovo  lwo oo - R
o000 oo  loo oo ovo leoo oo fooo lovo o0 foco  fogo oo oo 0001 90501 ops jo epan - uogoaio0 1000
om0 teoo o0 oo ‘oo oo joog loao__ oo fovo Jooo fovo _ fooo oo _ ov0_ P suomoumuoy uopstooiq
oo lovo o ‘o fwo oo lovo logo :@.@:?%,f._@.@i_@nﬁ oo oo Jooo | ouwedey-veaoweg |
000 oyo oo 000 000 1000 log0 ‘o0 ‘00 000 000 000 oog___ 000 000 | Suopese sy pueales sy
oo o000 000 lovo o0o 000 0o é_w; o0 oo fowo oo oo oo I eesmew |
oo 000 000 000 jo00 000 000 000 000 ‘000 000  f000 000 000 I SR sawpy euoissopoly - Auodoid
oo 00 o0 ;om0 |00 000 600 000 000 log0 ‘000 _i000___ 000 oo L c.cc.ocou Wi O
oo oo oo oo jowp ‘oo 00 oou 000 000 joao__tovo L0 oo foo stm_@mmm..,,.
ms.m?,,i i,._mm,o;%;@,,o o é;mi-a@wli&f mmmm jo0o 000 000 WSO 000 ,og 00G .Wocd : 2829_%2_ ‘Buunosg ‘uofedyauap,
T T N T ] ,,(w,... TN T T e ja UoRes ey

3o

H
1

1 J03el sy f]
| 351500 18161 sBesany jedlsiuiipy asfieuey _

Nalgl \m Juelsissy | JOjRAISIUNUDY oS yuersissy |

8102 LSNSNRV 02 OL 8102 AYVNUEI €1 QORIAd SHL ¥Od STLVY 1NO FOUVHD ANV SWLL 40 AUYWANS

(NOLLYQINOIT NI} GILIVIT yIMOJdYIEY

SNOUATGS 12 uaddoq

_mm'umm -m ;unnllmmm



Bels Joj sopey g abreys Arewwng iog xipuaddy sag

- 3”Jtifmmnwd. B o .||,‘ - a .iwi o Tjeilﬂilf ‘ : T N JUNOJJE UD UMEIP CO_EO—-:EQM.

Teswye T Y T .-H_..‘..a._m.ﬂ..sg,.ﬂ.,_ ‘ . swumonzo é@m@@w@mﬁ
T wmwn bl SWERNELIYIEORE oy Seod L
Lm0 oo .. jv0_ jeo ‘ovo ieow (ogo ..h@ _io0n oo oo _ oo e T 3ssoomeL

fwo__ w0 Joro_joro_jtwo__ oo _ovo_ fooe oo jooo oo joou ..%.lrié . mou sod 3oy cbesony,
-00°0 1000 {000 000

mco o =000 000 1000 000 :00°0 000 0c'o H oLt
i o e TE!!I.\..S e e e Lt S St e Ei+1£ir 1?1?&7'5 e e )
t ! H H H iy y ’ i ) S ) — e ——— -

- n e e el e - e B el — A e et e e e & - el _ e S P

1
000 g 0 ‘000 ‘060 nc 0 0o¢ 000 “ao.o loo0

0’0 jooo ,8 0 ‘600 i _ﬂ_m._..‘

s e e 1 jeoR Y Jivinie i ili LA R e N il et ¢ et aniom AN i e T .,I.i!!.a.l et Pt AP AP AL Ak B h st oo e = e i+ e m e e n =
meo . ‘mm,m ilememl, . moﬁoai o m@ e 000 colofiﬂoo.o mac.o “,8 0 umoo 0 .Bao. i--;,mmbii mmo.- mcc o ; _ s ..
000 jovo o0 w0 000 w0000 00 @0 jomo ovo_ 00 ‘000 000 lovo o sl |
oo lwo 00 _wo w0 0o ‘om0 oo Jooo o0 wo im0 o0 00 joo0 i  eminsumotdyou |
j_uc.n_._ uood Hels} Q oo 1] Wc_u 0 mcod DO o moc 0 moo 0 oo o 000 mg a o0’ “oo 4] oo o m_mw_umx._mu ﬁE:uwm ES; cmamm._rzwc\.:wmmuii:m

M
000 fogn 000 fo00 .So w000 joon  looo  looo w0 oo0  :000 000__ 1000 000 i

.f.. JECRE tl_it.!uzqrunula!!l.l oy e vorg e e et . [
¥ A |

do 0 1000 1000 000 NS 0 000 fgoo {000 jomo oo _8 0 m suopenoloN - Ausdoly
' r

0Py 1eUDISSBjoId - &_m%:n_

Syl IR o v 1 8 T P e

A :L. PRI vy i > e “anmn . i G

1000 1000 1000 i000 000 000 090 000 000 000 000 Va3

o e et e ) i.|.|||lll|!...|ll M e ot e e s et n] s < s | 5 - - - iRl e et

‘000 000 1000 f000 loog oo looo oo looe  ‘ooo  ooo  swier) Joupar)

oo MSmf, 1000 oo looo ) sioypu) painas 5@35.;8@:@58 :

SISqUISH pu
Bmm:ms_ . _
3 51500 [e10L welstssy | lobzuen Jefievey Joluag # 1033340

8107 LSNONV 0 OL $40T AYYNYE3d €1 ORI IHL YOS STLV LNO 39UVHI OGNV INLL JO AYvIeNS

(NOLLYGINDIN NI} QI LW YIMOdvLayY

SKOLTOS LEVHBLEOS
CEREREEE
d48




Abrapower Limited (In Liquldation)

Final Account to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VI

» Broakdown of Time Costs for SFP Recaveries Limited




1000

Wimiar i ot s e

85

.cc 0

909
000

mlnl —————

mcad

G

e

{000 2000 Q00

[t |L!} e i = b s e

1000 (000 : {000

900

-000

B T S L, U

000 000
H
000 ‘000

000

{000 {000 000 1000 000

fooa__oo

fooo
i00'0
[

000 h8.c 000

.00

noa _S.o

1000 5000

e gt R —————— o

Hocc

coo

000

‘000
000

‘000

000

.-.-\-..:i.. ~ , ..;i-;!,:ia,%
poo ﬂS.a oo coo0 000 ‘ovo oo looo
{000 000 00 00O laao  jooo 000 000

SN I U SN NS - C Ll
00 joon 000 000 000 ‘goo i ~ _ TERT
1000 000 000 ‘000 oo 00 w0

H

000

0060

Buuueld pue ABajens

;000 :000
000 000

00Q

000

000 BQQ

cc.o

000

1000

000

louo ._co.a

;000 190'0

000

00'0 oo c

R Aupa S

F
1

SO S,

‘

.ooo

‘000

.”%o
?s

/ w
; ."8 0 1000 100°0

000 1000 looo

mccc ooo

000

1000

e ll»\..b.,

mooo

laoo

PO R

,aqo;

Q00

1000

boc _coo

)
000,

000
000

3

3

¢

j00°0

ean i it

000

8o b e e e o o b

jo,

L@E ‘o

wroco woo.o!;) T “Wbsm;oo”mmw._._.:_.rwmxwﬂcm m:__mm.m_ﬂ_ -
o o wowwenuuey

Jooo  jeso . suodey

,ooa oc.os ii#ﬂs o a%mm._a.cwurﬂm_m_o mc_ﬁmwm_\ .

suonebnsaay|

MBINSY TEO(

o o e e L

uogeledald ased

[
A

000

:00°0

so 0 {000

‘oo

‘[‘#-.lrliu :.w..r.l..fr?.l.._ul:: e

i000

PPN, - - SO TEN AUy —
] : Ol F59Al]:

- i Jei mwrrms mpemsTen e e e A AER P A e o hm e e mr T emwaroa e s,

e s B e e
000 00'¢ 10070 ‘ T&301:

woo.o

_8 0 000

iooo

.oo.c 1000

1000
000

M- E\Sn;\«.ﬂJﬂia&Jrjﬁﬁr e

"ooo

ooc ooc

e T T,

_occ

000 uSc

looo

l,n.l.!.xfzi..li o TR o= f

maoo

occ 600

ac 0 woo.c

Mooc ‘000 acc 1000

.80

coc

‘000

\h. bl ks A i =

_ooo

Tt Dt

o
000 {000

e D

(000 000

e e e e e

000 ‘000

oo logo

- - A!Y‘i..l.-!.iidl!l. irrm i,:r‘. -

0o ood

coo

000

000 000

1
moa.c

oo_c

ooc

awirr AT f et G e

loo'o

000 L 000 o ABO|OUYDD | ogRULIop| i
wo oo jwo ey
ovo__000 __looo ¥l wouysoddyisog
o0o__e0o__ looo oo Bomnocoyomss

;000

looo

(000 1000

moo.o

Ooo

¢
‘600

1000 000 i

000 oo c

k,oon_:

“oao

ho#mmm_EEvd
ioag

1000

._wmw:m_.____ “
Emﬁm.mmq w

000 §000

,oo {¢]

_8o
So

moo 0

e S it Db 4..1

uoc c

1000

;«41 e e T s -

{000

P Ll.illri -

j000
‘000

PPN —
1000 H sapnq Bo...ESm

.co 0 W #PIOYIDO PUB JUSNOSU Jo SPIOI3Y -

PSPPI ll'lll:.. -

oao

._Ill!.\

ao.o

:oamoE«oz Em:b_.___cn_a.q

n:.uwm m%mbm_c_eg

- vt S

000

Ao

\oco

_.coo

1ofeusy

AT v b e e o e e bR P

n_uo ] mc_ccm_n_ SSED

8102 1SNONVY 02 OL 8107 AdVNYA34 €1 QOIM3d IHL ¥Od S31vH 1NO IOUVHD ANV IRLL JO AHVYARNNS

{NOLLYQINDIT ND Q311NN ¥SM0dvaay

SIUIFG IS
GEEaWER

d:AS



T T L S
o0 oo s lovo ‘wo_ ovo jowo w0 ovo o oo oo 00 oo w0 P _ L
maod ‘oo joo0 Mmmm ‘oo o0 to jooo 000 ,S.m,} ‘ovo looo M.S.o _looe_ 00D ;:,Jl . g
‘000 lo0  lowo 000 oo iooo oo looo oo lowo oo so00 oo lo  jooo w3 !
‘000 . mwc:..mstnirw@:!:! - coo o m‘oc.o _ooc o0 moo.a - Moo.o . 000 0o'g “ommi 4..@@0 1000 moo.o e i!i:l:ii_.._m_mwm.m wwmwoammmuei“
o0 w0 o ovo w0 ‘oo lego  jowo ‘oo lovo jowo_ 000 owo foco _ foo i Bupesy 10y Burunooy
wo o fwo 00 00 _jooo_‘ogo 000 ‘ogo _ jowo  Joou  jovo ‘000 Ei,_sm,lmll %MDY oISl - Aiodold
oo w0 ‘w0 oo 00 009 oo 090 oo lwo oo g0 _ jovo eo 00 | { . sl Aedod
wo _lwo im0 0o loeo iwo lwo jovo oo ‘ovo ovo oo ovo wwe w0 . sewhs
10..@@\1 . ;E.imco [¢] :a,.“mm.me . -«i@.@ﬂ o mo@.m 000 {000 moo.o wco.o ,wcod Moo.o mﬁlu_m_ mood wo@bg . .1.@0 m_. i Itm_wﬁm.mwmm_wi _
oo w0 lwo ‘w0 oo ‘evo oo loo eo  jwo lwwo w0 o fewo oo [ Suwowonpueweusbeen
000 ‘oo logo 000 oyo {000 000 _ 1000 Jooo laga mooa 000 Tovo jooo  to00  Buuveg

S T e 15:.|t..l....|.”.b!.£ T e e ...Mi».zi‘ ..nl R W . b T o w _. “Ililt,f P mmmmTT I e o e EW%N'._”,
R il maae e AR i.wl? g s - e o 4i.lismmt,. ius]i.:%.w; B U U e
LI T T T I T b L e

000 000 ;00D looo looo jooo [oon 00 000 (000 000 000 000 ‘000

[N :)..:..!i..lv._l.., P o e e Il.l.'tl.. i et e i e lllm1...l||l,|l+| N it - ...1. o :ll....'l..lllll.dl..llrlr i et :!.-iir.Mrll.!i.I-lni..ar..Itflf. B et L
ooo ...Looo 000 . mmﬁwm.. )‘__.n_.oo 80 :000 hoco . mooo ¥ ooo .M_M!Nm.{.i a..,moo Q.c.c N Ln‘em ] S Lcc.av N

E H ! . ;
cc 0 MS 0 MOD 0 000 =000 .O0.0 MQO.Q th 0 "Q0.0 "c_o 0 Qo G 1000 1000 000 .OO 0 196p3) SofEs Jo malAsY - :oauo__oo uhmO

”Eii,u@,m _jwowo  wo fmo jwoo ‘we lwo  joo o w0 00000 oo - suomeowmuaod-uamegooieng
oo 000 .fmem-.siél foon ;-.,oop.gciiwm._@i. 000 000 mPosa,,swmmm! oog :00 @m@iiwmmw!:%m 000 _ . . Bumod3y-uogssioniasg
0 00 o oo 000 00 ov0 000 000 ‘a0 long oo oo o lewo suopesfesy JYi0 pue ofeg sy
Haw,i,;..iﬂmmﬁalﬂawowm {EMSQ oo L0 mog looo___000 mso 000 ‘000 ;000 ‘000 1000 o  aEsmsu

NN S v

]
Nooo 1000 1000 000 ‘000 ;00 looo mooo moc.o ‘00 {000 000 {000 (000 000 ! VAPV [BUOISSIYOI - Aradold

Pl e ii..-.‘lr..fl.?..l.! 1]»1!! e it !\.J.rl.. R et IEJIlAIInJl-I“ B ] : 4 v & e — D it e Rl U P =T e kel ettt e T
000 Mo ms.o 000 000 00 0 'o00 jova ao.o oo (000 00'0 10070 ‘00’0 000 ! suonenobaN - Ayadosg

.I mam m——— TR e ll'!ril.w‘l-xj.-l‘fnl'll... T o oteRmr == I.I.I.? TR E S e w e ||.l]n_|!|s..l:l T or M e wl T N ... - - u]”._rll..l.lljl ooy memm—— —— m————— . !llu
000 -00°0 000 ;000 8 0 000 _8 0 000 j000 0070 mma.o 1000 000 00 SMLLJO uogualaY
e e e L2 b : m ; A -
000 000 ,00°0 0D Moo 0 .. 0G0 “8 [ 0070 00 000 060 1000 ~_Stessy B mc_swc_ ‘Bupnoeg © UOHEOURLBP]
JToTmeTT T T e B i T i R S - T e

i ; :

: . : 1 e STE53e Jo UoRsSEeH.

PO

2381

oIS WPy _._ommcm_z
_ amm‘_mé.

wﬂmoo g0} 1omag _ eSSy

2102 1SNONY 02 0L 8102 AXVYNYE3 €4 QOMTd JHL HO4 SHLVH LN0 IOUVHI ANV INIL 30 AHVINNNS

{NOILLYAINDIT NI} GILINTT H3M0dvHaY
SIHI?CIF

[ - 5 EEEENEEE
i o



118 104 seey no efsen) Aeunong 1o} xipuaddy eeg

3 AT m——— e T T T TEm AT T e TS T S mmews T I«ll!.l'-ulll- ulltl.«llﬂl'l’\‘!.]ﬂ‘lm—ll.‘ll‘ LT e - oIS T e e h.lu\ 7 e e = huainadi el S e i fl i s
; : ‘000 - i : i i ! ! § - : ; . JWNO3TE U0 UMRIP UOfBIeUNUISY
e i 1 P e st i\..'.!_.a_s:aln:l..l AR A= it ek I R et £y T oL 1 S T A1 o £ T o T TP 7 BTt % it 4 s ihll,..lr.:i(...::ll.,l.ll.ll[_ e B [P

,, L UV SRS U SN SRS !l_“.z.;...,:..m. R i.lmi:: mﬁ@eﬁewsﬂﬁa* ulok §503 15901
__ _ 10006 : : : ; | : _8JOZTO/Z} O PLOZ/E0ME L WO SI500 810

v ettt i ¢ ok - e e e o e et e e e onT T A R T—

B i Ll SR P . f e ——t e =

! 10070 {00°0 000 000 000 000 009 oo 1000 jooo io0'c 000 to00 i " 1oy 15d 3 ejes oBRIBAY

__
L [ jooo oo looo So 1000 éoo 000 000 000 000 jooo ‘00D {000 ! ¥ $1507 (R0

———tm e i et A i r\:\ e .‘If'rl.‘q.lli-‘ljil)l!ﬂ‘tll&: ...I\(Ili.l.")i- :ll].t.,ll!. TN T e eTeTr e TS x e s - A s - -.ll-(l-ll raar R T I.Ill.l.i!l]{l\.-ll L SR e i s AT gl M o M e ] SR e . n

QQO 10070 FOOO 1000 nooc ugﬁ Oco \QD.O .noﬂ .Occ MODD 000 ,ga f Fol -
e e e e ¢ ] e e e = m it e e e et et et g e v b = S e — 2 L 4 e e s e rm L %am see s s A s i v
e s e s e S e |w|i . .:Iaf.. e et s e e m.|P —— :..C R iwi- PO '!......T.lcllnlf:m.f: R L 1u. i st aen cn Caane en e et s o e
B . ' -, B - - u - H r .
00 e ..-rmmm:-- [00 o 1000 MS 0.0 ;0 .o oro ‘000 joge  joo0 Emaacs{t. Ef.PilnT!s.-t e e e 13OL
000 000 _“"OC.Q :uc.c ,8.0 .GD (1} wcod ns 0 000 MQO 0 L0000 AOO 4] 000 ‘000 DQ 0 i..ml. BYO
........... Pt ORI S Lo s PRSPV S DU, iebu . bl Mool T o A e et g o s ——

i

1000 1000 000 {000 00 fooe  joon 00 000 ‘000 000 000 W0 00D {000 SIaquIap

.LA.

wo wo  wo w0 o Jwo lwo oo oo wo_ wo ‘wo_ lwo o gwo | wweeuamityns
oy oo wo o oo wo lwo lwo jwa  jovo jowo 0o o gy iovo | sewpeoperces oo
o0 oo jmo _ te0 ‘oo wo jooo oo oo o oo ovo__jovo s A
wo oo jmo _ oo owo ‘o lwo fowo oo oo_lovo owo_jovo  jwo i st
00 oo o lwo _ jooo o ovo 00 000 oo _Jooo w00 oo o o ws
oo dwo oo fowo lwo o oo ovo oo oy _ooo oo oo o . sumoswen
oo>m-.f e Qo D!!\ .,cc,dy.» ,89.. 10070 ”OOQ JWOOQ _uOOD ) ..mﬁ.oii .@a,_lﬁ$|lll%rmao;:!s§r.ﬂmo E;t-mm.mo ,.‘ EDED@;OB;B%:D?CO:..&QEMEEOO -.iu

: : " i ST e T ETqUIS pue SIoRpaTS

Jabeuny
weisissy

[5)
| 3 <1500 Ej0L mwﬂwhq 2101

810Z LSRONV 02 C1 810Z AYVYNNET4 €1 aORAd FHE YO S3LYA 1NO IDUVHI ANV JALL 30 AUVYININS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI) QILHATT H3MOdYHEY
SAMIAGIES

LT T T
mm d45



Abrapower Limitad (In Liquidation)

Final Account to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VIl

¢  Breakdown of Tima Costs for SFP Property Limited




T LT T L T T T L T T
oo w00 oo oo lwo lewo oo ‘w0 ‘oo _ ovo oo owo o0 w0 ove I oL
oo oo oo __evo oo oo lovo fowo jwo oo ‘oo oo _‘ovo leso w0 NI ... 2
W.ow.ii,.l o0e 000 000 oo ‘oo looo 00y m.oo.o P00 000 990 .WE@ _eoo ;009 L , .. Duwueid pue Kbsieas
0. &gd 000 ‘000 .. o000 t%ﬁm.nir..mcami-%%m;:%@o}o ovo__oo asmo!o..m — ;.]oﬁ._m‘ jo0o_ | ﬁ%&.@wmﬁhﬁ@.ﬁm@, -
000 o0 a9 lowo __o00 ‘oo o0 000 000 000 moo.o 000 000 000 ‘000 | et e JOM SRREBSMLIRY .
oo o0 jwo___mo oo woo jovo | w0 00 000 lwo__jovo _ovo 00 o0 o Swodey
w9 _jmo _wo 0o ov0 oo o _lwo w0 w0 joojwa v o0 joom i _MEE_ sugQSunsng

i

000 ‘0010 00°0 mooo Sa 000 ‘000 000 000 000 000 000 _ooo 000 1000 ' suoneBnsaaur

e e ¢ e s s I'.l.lll.lﬂ:.1li|llllil..'.i et e e e e me— R [ T T

800 63 ‘000 ...So Sc 1000 1000 ”8@ 000 000 ‘000 1000 looo v oo | Moy feglul

. E ) T T 3 i T
000 000 OQ o 3000 mco 4] oc o 1000 ‘ovo Mcc 0 oo 000 cc 0 moc 0 000 ‘000 ; ! _._oamgmam._& */BY 3

rar e e w-..l\.lu.l.,ll ‘m\ s reman ; !-!445:.»!.1_.&\!' *m! ot ....tm. - ..!ﬁ.!.}ﬂ.s.i t m B e [ LR PSR i:ﬂlﬂilll(.\ o . B e Y
R S..,.rj.-.a,ii,r PR S : A ; i l DV L e e e
] : : - ; i : \ : |
' - e et oty o _ e i : T
"g 0 mac.o _M\QQ 1] .oo i3 Nao G 000 a0 mac.a 000 "ac.n_ Woa._o mon._.n_ maod ,_ .r JEI5L .
iRt Zrat S [T oSO Aot e e y S NS RSO ke

v . i T
1000 ‘000 000 .S Y 000 ,000 wao.o lo00 mco.ﬁ_ 8 0 moo 0 ;000 - _ O

SR ST S MY g8 ;3-.313?5134-3;.53.::.::;1..!.1 L e R e

1000 {000 000 1000 000 000 000 m8 @ 1000 000 000 000 {000 w ABejouyos | uoneULION|

i

R S e A

[ rllw».l?l}lll’ll'll.‘l'v« e e st

wo . Womum:ihm@m..ii.%b..E..wm.m.:zmu.mi 000 000 c.@;.s .iooo ooo oo lwopm.z_ammmué.v o0 _:.aii sveydwos .
wo__ o0 w0 o oo owo ooy w0 ‘oo oo looo oo oo o0 oo LR medtsg |
000 60D ...8.o L 000 000 000 i!..@@-eh@a _»mowi.._,ooo ,-woao 62 ) .80 000 : ‘ Bupnoooy sejs3
moo 3000 t,.l.i... .m.c.c woco vcn_ic.. u_co.c wco.c “W.Hokn.n“@.o.ml . ooo mooo LHJQO.O OOQ m — ﬁ B sanng _a._B.BEw
000 o0 00 _...0ooo oo _omm. o0 ik 1000 .omm_.émmmmf BW?L.BMS&M@P . Jooo .\Ez@w@%ﬁﬁ%wgs Spioosy z“
o0 _looo_ %0 000 000 000 {000 000 000 --.%,mill_@.! 000 G| uoseosmoNwsupueddy -
“m@.@.-. (..J,s.mmwsismmm.m;,...,iwmou.m. alaww.mm- 000 1000 .,,:W@;;%Mmmﬁf; ;W,oo.a 0o {000 E.lmo@d 000 L2900 il,l,r; dn-jeg MEASULLRY
000 ‘oo ‘o000 1000 WSQ ‘000 000 foo0 '00°0 000 looo  looo nog 000 1000 ! Buuueld ases)

¢ A 4 S AN et e T e L el e T e e
‘ _ m oy ! : ‘ LJ, | UOpERSjuEpY [erUsy

Ll .._ L _ _

39301 _ IoIRNSIIPY ._mmmcms_
i abeloay : S
) |

Jorueg URISISSY 1aBeuely 1aBeuep so1uag 101921g

810Z LSNOAY 0Z OL BLOZ AUVN¥FId £1 QORI FHL HOJ STLVY 1NO IDOUVHD GNV WL 30 ANVANNS

N o_._.<n_:f: NI) 2LIWET H3IMOdvuav
_ Aadoud

iBER e L GEONAANR
s



R R A YO v U S e L
000 ‘00°0 00 .00°0 000 ‘000 ‘o0 oo oo oo 000 600 looe  logo 000 i T
o .. .00 00 000 o0 owg j000 000 . BB NS o A S -1 AR UL

000 -00'0 000 000 1000 1000 ;000 000 {009 000 00D 000 jooo  ooo 1000 _ B0

000 000 jooo ‘000 1000 000 1000 m@iiwmqmix. q.%wi.,,fmo..m.asm%w,. _Jooo oo om oxiw S .- - u
600 s000 me.mer,; .B&a . ,..@a 1000000 %00 ooa aMBP, .8..or§\8‘o Moc.o moo.o Wmm.‘;o(.:im-{ e sfma«umxﬁmﬁmmm[%_
000 {800 ;!.,mmmm; . 000 000 1000 mco.c 000 000 ,‘,‘”.8..‘9 ) Swéewﬁ.,aai; 00Q {000 .M.om,m _ q o Buipesy 10} BupLneaoy
we qw.@..m?!;m.,.mmix,i.@m. 1,.«@@&‘,%@;,.@8 0] monm!-.;w%o ‘‘‘‘‘ 00 _ 000 mso 0o _jeow ..,,,,o@m. i SoIpY [euoIss30ld - Auadoud
000 ‘000 1000 :00°0 000 000 .00 looo 000 000 000 (000 oo leoo ‘000 : suoRenobaN - Ausdoid
fhorP U oAt syt AU oo NSNS Sgh-fhu SR buivebo S O sl SO o MR eSOt D O MUy o
0o E:aSm,ik%ammi zib@.ol:uim,.@ oo i.o;m,o,izsmoimi:%o L w\.om.mi:iwm,@la--wcwiéMS..m.i...-w_,.;,z:s.f.. e SHuddns
00 @w; s !fmclo, oo looo ,wmcw o jooo  loo0 000 000 000 000 ooo  fovo  sowosny
000 . s:immms: &%m- . oo e.;%l.m.‘.éwmo.o fogg_ooo 0o H,@.m. 000 ,,S.oe ) mo@. 00 000 m ... Buuouuow pue uiouRBeuey :
oo 000 000 %o 000000 loon  loeo 000 “.B.o...:ooo {000 jora__ 000 iiw,eo.o S Bupverd -
S o Y R e bupeD
.em.m?;-! .-.w_.umwf Au.wmm:,.z 000 000 ‘8._.. loeo  looo _o,c;of:ii._wo‘a;tw,o‘o logo 000 o0 000 m e ,zmﬂﬂ
0 000 000 00 iov0 loop_ .0wo__ {000 iovo ‘o0 ovo fowo  ova oo w0 | . muo
_,ahmz.:.i.iw@i w0 00 E,@i 000 000 {00G  iooe {000 "000 joo0 000 000 :.wm.ma}tm ..Womm_\ﬁmﬁmﬁl_@mmﬁﬁm@mﬂEW
_moemni:,:twmmmii Tcm.o .%,_fwcm.m_z, ,.m@m-:.m@, ;ﬁs,.,otslmm,‘.immm 000 ...mm..cé;._moo.o wmmw 1000 000 LS ORESMIIITRAO0 " OOIOO XA

1000 _ca g 000 cc 0 oo a 8 o 000 00°G oo 000 Ws.u..a_ iooo looo 000 OOD mc_toaum uonaaloy 1930

e v van s e UL - B i TUC LTS SN [—— . ..si.:r.,...».!ll!..w.qlly.i.l,naf.l [P e e St ke i e dmrem ot
. R i
006 ,:.-i;w@m.w:-...%@. L wcc o mgum: 000 cm g 000 000 000 000 000 “ooo MSc _ SUDESLESY YO pue Jeg jessy

|leg mus-uj

1000 "Sc woo.c jooo oo 000 jooo  jooo  looo leo0 ;000 Eoo oo fooo 1000

! — e SRS W bl ...,..‘ff.,:rs... AL : e e e e e Ao St et 1 o+
000 ‘000 ‘000 ‘000 ‘000 000 000 000 ‘00 8 o looo ,8 (1} oo 000 1000 | BIIARY [BUOISSBJOL - @8.2&
pr———— 2.Ecix\mr-!-l._):. 9T L A Nk el B Tasies s s m et A e Nt it e L 7 - ......:I.iir.-[l s R et . e et et a7

000 000 {0070 000 D00 000 000 {000 00 ¥0 000 000 000 1000 .000

suopenobeN - Ausdoig

|3
i
¥
H
i
H
i
;
-
i
i
!
i
1
|
1

_ M 1ii-1,I;f.%:i;-:.!.; ek R s e Tyt et S
00 m.m.m, _Jwo o 000 000 000 #S.c 000 600 w000 _loon  looo wood SHLL 4O UORUSIRY
mmm‘ oo w0 000 ,E 0 o.o 0 :,m@ 0 moo 0 {000 000 000 ao 0 ‘ooo assy mc%m:_ ‘Buunoes ‘uogeayuep)

i = '

11

Foel ;Smbm.Equ
IS0 E|IGL mmﬂu >< Eﬂm#wmq |

8102 LSNONY 02 OL 8102 AMVNNEE3d €1 QORI IHL MO S3LVY 1NO IDEYHI OGNV JWLL 20 AUVIWHINNS

fy

(NOLLVGINDIT NI} QLRI Y3ModvHay

ALMRdONS
HREERERE
d45

ey



Yets 10} sayey g abieys Alewwng o) xipuaddy seg

ﬁ: T |..fmm.m.|lll4la 1-\111~i;. o w h - :\,M,.l l.lHi ) T : |“: o : unoxoe uo ciﬂw.zw_«wwm‘m_._.fam.
N A T T N S S A D, 8102150107 01 71020}, Woly 1503 e1o)
s ] ,% ] BV0ZIZUZ) OF YHUEIZE} WOk 3507 1oL
T Teweov oo 000 090 oo g0 o jowo fooo oo ovo oo 1 3=l
: : 0070 10070 ‘oo ‘000 000 0070 too'o L0 'ooo on°o i00'0 000 :00°0 Jnoijted 3 eres oBesoay
T e wa o avo ovo aen fevojwe oo oo _jovo een o T e
HE-.-E?-%: e e i e e e ;.T- RS I e e S VS
wu ___wn oo o wy fove_jovo_lovo_ love _jovo oo lwv oo  jovo w0 lwo . meI
wo o looo mmm::;,mo,@s;%-e?,mﬁ-.‘Es o0o_lowo 00 ‘oo fowo oo mwo
000 lowo oo ‘mo oo oo o0 ‘oo 000 ‘000 joou oo o0 oo jooo o seewen
o ovo ‘oo ‘omo 0o jovo avo_ jowa  fovo w0 lwo fovo oo oo fove | uopeeimoumeidveq |
o o o0 oo oo jovo w0 Jwo jovo 000 ooo oo ”,s..o,:@_..,é@sh@%ﬁ%ﬁ@ﬁ%@%@;
1000 Maod ncOo _ L,m.@.@)i_ MQQd “80 ,ccQ mac.o Q00 Lmoo.D 000 “8.0 Q0D ,oo.xc-i-ivrma,mt..[f“ . BSu( _w:o_mmmuo.‘._.m_.i\mtwm_ohn_ R
oo oo jeo  wo oo oo joo ovo oo oo lwo oo woo 0 oo . suesewbo-uedg

00D 000 000 .aod ‘000 (000 000 (600 000 ‘o0 fopo  j000 000 {000 000 . w3

@ e el ——— o e o o m e e e .l....r..f(f\llll\ e 1 o ey s s ..I'?\J..!..l.(l.r!l..lall

R T

‘000 1000 000 ‘000 000 10070 .coo _80 000 000 ooe {000

oSSR oo PP AR, e s b e s

0 000 co 0 looo ,oo 4] oo 0 000 000 oc 9 W00 00 “co.o cc a { SIONPAID PAMOSSUN M :oamu_::EEoO

e e e e e e e e e e e e s 2 i e 2

i - f H H i

00'0 looo 1000 : Swiely 10upaD

e e e R P

L ll!l..?m

hSmmmE_Et«\ ._wmmcms_
ho_:mm JuBSISSY

sobeuepy 1aBeuep 101U3g io1aanq

8102 LSNONY 6Z OL 8L0T AHVNHEIA £1 AORTd SHL YOS S3LVY LO0 ADHVYHI ANV JINLL 40 AVINNNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI A3UWIN ¥3mOdvaay

ALMFS08S

EHE ._.smr cRODENRN
Wm-—_mm dds
A
L &



Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Final Account to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX IX

e Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Datastora Limited




e g e

o S L UM SRS SRS S— T
000 looo 000 o0 lo00  Gpo 000 000 ov0 oo _iovo lovo ‘oo op0 _ oo i L
o000 oo ‘wo_ fwo w0 ‘0o ovo oo 00 000 ovo oo _ lowo oo oo . swo
000 L0 1000 ,!..,-.lmmoi.m.is-ir.,@m L Wmm,o}LEo 1000 000 ‘00 {000 00__joo0 000 . ,flmm_mﬁ_in_:m:.mmmm@mi
000 q!niLm@i .Jso oo 000 ovo  lovo 1000 lopo 000 000  jov0 o0 jowo i spioooy Buuwexs pue Bujpoet]

000 1000 wocd MS.Q o010 000 {000 000 ‘000 000 00D MOM SMESIRUDY

?

!

{ = . H
i00°0 uoo 0 co 0 .000 000 0090 co 0 000 000 000 ¢ syoday

S 4ol O m

ao.o

e = (\ e NP m g - at s ’n...t:r..nf\r.\ivultilkrrlln...u!u.. -

000 000 000 ‘00 jooo 000 ‘oo fpoo 00D 000 00D

Payjuap) sunej Bumsing

R e e St e T - [ T

suogeBysanup

Wooo 80 ao0e 000 iooo uoo.m 000 (000 wGoc too 000
i o e R e i iﬂlllfttt,,i-... e e

3
1
7 ;
1000 000 000 000 1000 ,00C 000 000 1000 000 000 10070 | MRNSY [P
N
:

o e e}

o Mty ...»vurl‘llinllll [OOSR SR s

‘000 00" o ‘000 {000

RN T Qi |||.l-.i.4.|.|lll.l.!r1|.3|lls - r. Sem et e

000 mooc 100°0 ;woo wooo iooo ;000 (000 1000 wcﬂ.c uojeiedald 9sED

[V UV SR Sl SRR RS A et s anfuni S St 1o R :.r...d.i,[...lswi...! =k e e e A s s ey e
' H i i 5 . - i
H i ! : ¢ b i H ; . sU0t H
A 7y 8 o e F e - = - H : < Srivn e 7e rimar e o e s b 4 SR s e el st e e 4 MMn e 4n e o o e
..,Ji...eia..!!nv..zi‘f e e 4 e~ e A, — i evoernsd i P e e e e e e e et o e e e e e oAt %
B i ' 3 m ]
!
._

000 ooy 1000 ao.o ‘600 000 000 000 :00°0

L T L —

i . ; !
§00°0 000 ‘000 ‘000 : oL
1000

I ] - . S e e e = e .ms - S b I hanin m e : T T ST Mmtes lmhe WAoo onee s - s s s bememdeen—y
-00°0 00 0 1000 .oc 0 oo a Moo ¢ 000 000 .oo 0 ‘060 (000 Q0 000 {000 :000 ! B0
[ e BT ..I.lll.'l.‘&llr - e e T T D T x!:lr!ll.ll.l.! B s LT e e

000 moo.o .000 000 mood 000 8 ¢ 000 ;000 000 .ao 0 {000 009 1000 {000 : ABojouyoa ) uoneuLomw|

f
[ —— e

000 00 000 1000 000 8 0 {000 000  ‘ogo 000 .000 1000 looa 000 {00°0 souegcwiog :

AL “emaetin ;.[....L_......I..i-...mi i w e e o i s e Lt et T e PR N N 4

e e+ 4 re !il«lllxilJl i - onteout Uty ORI o Uy S Vo D PNt |

oo 00 ieoo ‘oo X0 000 1000 1000 1000 M,an,; 1000 _ {000 (000 ..m@o.@{l:..om.mi.a.ﬂws1 - :.Eiixm:m_w@wammmoh -
000 wooo,s;gﬁ,so wo__ 000 Sml..wwoo lgo oo lovo oo jomo am.milh@o‘.mss o BuwrodyaEss
m.mmdsilaslwm‘c.,m %0 won 000 ,z.m.%; oo ‘ovo oo oo lowo  jooo 000 1090 . z\iﬁ.umm.mmomwwmfew
o0 1000 \MS.Q 000 (000 oo 000 000 000 000 W_E..OI., Immmcﬁ, DL L.«hmm_o.mwfo PUP JBNOSUL 0 SPI093Y

000 000 1000 Wood

e et ton e b ?llmi.rh m——

060 coc 000 ‘ooc

iSO buiuh SO .!u.wdzi. PPN bbby

‘00°0 . _ooc . 000 aocc . ooo 30070 000 000 ,:oo.o (000 000 i00°0

: . : ) :
.00 00’0 1000 000 {000 000 “co.o “cc'o 0070 iooo ) UaEIYION EQEEOQ%
b . [N sk SRV b e N .

. . . A . ) [ 1 :
4000 [0 1060 000 000 Jooo joo  ‘oos mwm;i;@mﬁoli!,,_[é e, . OIS BNMEASULIPY
0 000 ' Buue|q asey

rafieuap;
WEISISSY

{OTESIUEpY
101UDE

3 Sed
afivsany

3 sisa) eyt

8L0Z LSNSNY 0Z OL 8107 AYVNULI £} QORITd IHL WO SALVY LNO ITHVYHI ONV INIL JO AYVRINNS

W

(NOLLYOINDIT NI} G3LINM 33MOdVHaY

ILAUSVIVG
RETLEL]] ]
d4s

DR



g S A I R S N i 7T T T s o s s
000 i MSH.! Mom.ﬁ_.if. 8. L Mm@i@ ‘oo mmo Mgd ﬂqo;z !.W,S_o, W.-powm_-., :m_.m . :mmm_s..i 000 azmoad oL
00 fomo_ oo oo oo w0 000 lwo levo  lovo oo owo__ owo w0 Jwo | o
”m@l.. . :Mmo...f 000 000 000 000 “8.@ 00 000 ‘m_mm.ym. 1000 .;moo.o 000 wom.:c - W.amw M.!.a W
000 Mo@.}. 000 .;1@.@@:.;4‘_@‘-@.!; wo,.mx..«m\omwoz-..% 0 1000 moo.o 000 1000 000 000 1000 i __ uojexe] aleiodiod
.n._m 0 ooo 000 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ” Buypes . Jo} Bunumoaoy

e l}..L,f e a - F v S o S S

- : : ; ; : - : e Al
1000 ,00°0 1000 000 o000 ,,wg..g 000000 000 {000 {000 000 000 000 2oy [euoissajoid - Aadalg
000 000 '00°0 000 000 000 00D ‘000 000 1000 {000 000 {000 ‘000 _suopejobaN - Asadoid
we Qo9 .J000 00 000 %O ¢

000 000 .moo.o 1000 000 000 Wood Q00 000 000 00’0 1000 Em__nn:w

[P C e mdmamie b v m ..‘..:I...Q e TE TP Il.lls.rwri.iar!r.rmil ——rrs ..lim....Ii.«!... .:.f.!., v m L PP Tt TR SRR Ve
oo 0 (00°0 -00°0 000 ‘000 000 ;000 100°0 000 i000 000 000 000 {0070 000 m SJBUOISNG
e et e e b 4 e S g e & [ uduy T . i e oy man s e e e e s n L e ey

H * : H .
000 .oo 0 :00'0 00" c ‘000 00 000 000 1000 “co.c 000 wccc 000 1000 000 m:_._oﬂco__z pue EwEommcmE
e e et it v o s e e oAt B e e : —_ S AN e -

e ARy e e sttt e i e — e dmrmar s

:00°0 000 +000 ‘000 000 foge  loeo  laoo  iooe 000 {000 000 lo0o _ lo00 000 Buued

bt b At 1 r i AL s i —— y 1,...,»511!:. I PSR AN I e Ilrirl..\....l..i.lrl.!rs eamemmman e eamam an s e e e
: ! ; ) : ; { : ! ! ! ! BUIPEIL.
ey g FEVUINUL SR TSRl o p N £ smammmme e S et
[ I.\...:I.ril..-.l..lnl.. e e (1..\!-:“ P — .,_ “ ——— T - - . D T At T FPE PR R o, .w;_..iiiluini..!l.(. et — e e —— —— _
‘000 _8 0 006 000 000 000 E.m ”8 0 Sd 8 0 doo 0 0070 so 0 100°0 8 0 ! LTy
moo.o 1000 000 000 wec.c 00°0 mao A_Sc HSc 000 000 ‘a0'0 ‘000 60’0 .moo.o 2RO
_\l QI S y - - I.. e maemy [y * 3 . T e N e I T L ! m —— . A s »l....f:w
000 _S.a 000 ;000 060 000 .00°0 o 000 oo ac o 00 009 1000 000 {  1obpa| sOEsS JO maay -~ uolDyleaeg !
_—— et e i it e = e R e \u\ I . [ et )4;}\ - TR e e s o ﬁ.l hattiied T el R T o e e ey
1000 mco 0 ‘000 10070 .W.S 0 000 ,8 0 8 (] MS.Q 00 "8 ¢ 000 000 ,8 0 000 ! SUOHEMUNUIIOT) - LUOTDSHICD) 130
B R H ..i\.hs::.-. AT AR = s e n.nlll.ll.ik sE Tl e o A H I!qei.lul T A e ekt s = J. amvi - __ TSP o w
‘000 {000 Lo0°0 000 fo00 000 :000 D00 Sa 0 000 000 000 000 ‘000 1000 i Bumodey - uogosiion 199G |
ml e uear .llmn.ll!,.l_:i... e v 4!01?!!;1.'5[:!.“}..\.!!]\- s e e i!ir L e T L R w4 bt oo et = St st st =8 e 22 Sper e e o bt}

lowo 5000 looo 000 odo oo 000 000 000  fooo  jooo SUOIESIERY] JOUI0 PUE Bfeg Tessy |

e L LSRR ST

,60°0 000 000 000

e ML

1000 ‘000 looo WS o

it e b = e i S

e o i e e

oo e v e L

‘00 000 oo i _Sd looo looo  iooo  ‘ooo  looo  fooo  jovo 000 000 000

L L Y L Sy Y R AR i

e e R s g i Y
1

o looo oo ieoo o000 ooo__looo 000 ‘oo jovo oo | segrysyy |

NPy [BUNISSAOI - Apadang

3 o i s ot than — it r—— SRS VRS

A i

e o o, o

o ‘000 100 _So }Hc,c.o Eo“o 000 000 000 000 1060 (00D 000 000 oo i suoneqoBan - Auadoig

e e e et o e e e o = o e im0 : . . i

: : . H 7 \ ; .
:00°0 000 Hoo.c 1000 ”ocd 000 000 000 006G LY “oc 0 040 gao 00°G 00’0 H SRLL JO UORLAISR

T o Rl SRR et e £ e £ % s AN oo 1 W R R e I L - .

00 ,o@.o 000 000 000 000 000 oo0  foo0 000 joo0 000 000 jooo 000 ¢ wassy Bunsu) ‘6uunoss "uogeoyuspl

e e s e L PN PRSP hpueg RO i G,

| . ; m . . . e s R

3

1 SR R N
10IRSIHILDY _._mmmzmé

[BIoL Em-m_mmq\_ Jolensiupy ._o_:mm _ ..Eﬁm_mmd‘

BLOZ L1SNONV 02 OL 810T AMVIRIEIL £1 QOREd JHL HOd SALVY N0 JOUVYHD ANV IWLL S0 AYYWHNS

™

{(NOLLYAINDIT NI) a3LINIT ¥2MOdviayY
IH0LSYIva
TEEaEMBan

dd5




yes 104 seey e S61eyn Arwwng Jo) xipusddy sog

T .I OWQ T A,‘.. ST :“,,.. - M i § u.l.. o _ . R W ‘:si\WJJ.\u—“J—:-OUDMF—DJH_EU UonERUNUSY
e oo o o L
T eewr T 8/uemor) 0 w0z L wes Sisod oL,
o do o jwo  wo owo loo oo ev0 ‘oo oo jovo foco 00 000 000 i .. _ 300N
: : -00¢ 1000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 0000 {000 060 000 {000 j ,Luwﬁwamwﬁiwmmﬂq
T T T e leno 000 000 00D 000 000 000 000 000 a0 000 0wao | 1EvoL’
[ S S .\H,.W-Hm.,tl> ES U S A [ N S TR T
sw o lewo  jovo o0 oo wo__'ovo lwo  ovo lowo oo oo fevo oo G . ®eC
o,oro 35.1:11,,% o ;M@mum_w o \_mmod (00" 000 ix.mm,@il- ,,n_cc wccdlv- _ 000 000 000 .Wmeo .on.m. N mcoo | e .me.«mwlw
8. o aiiim_m 0 mm 0000 000 00 000 i00'0 Y000 j000_ l000 000 000 1000 001 o smowan f,
oo _omu__ fwo o ‘oo w0 oo o joco oo jooo jooo owo oo o oL weueddyid
So 600 MS.c .“S.o . 000 G000 "89 -.“8 0 ..18.@5ﬁ@m..lz.@rm-m.o..i.M.oﬁw _J000  SKNpRI) PAMDDS Yit HOREINNLWOY

, oo 000 oo looo  looo 000 000 000 000 oDy [euoissajord - Ayradary
w0 _ oo oo oo ‘oo lovo jovo oo evo oo [ soemewon-Aedeis |
000 000 0o __joao .Sc fovo 00 000 .,o,m_..@ii%w-m.lﬁl.ti . .=
. @.ma.wﬁpof -wlo.mmt . __Blmi! uooma!ﬁao 1000 3000 %w?ih@iﬁhﬂ!itng D JOUPR
‘

000 .oo Q ?_o 0 000 00 i SapRrD PIN0ASUM UM LOREJIUNUKLGSY u

H
- .l.lf\(....lkkil!l<lﬁﬂ [PV S B LT VIS T ereur gy P JRE

000 1000

._BE.__m _Euq
._o_cmm

810Z LSNDNY 0T OL 8107 AYUVNYEd ¢ JORIAd JHL 404 S3LVY LNO IDEYHD ANV WL JO ANVRIRNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI GaLIWN ¥3MOdvuay
3PALsYIvY

b n I EHEEERE



L1Q14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Comtact ame

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Lompany name

SFP

9 Ensign House

Post tawn

|
|
l Admirals Way
|
|

Marsh Wall
London

= en[a] [elxlal

Country

County/Regwn

|E))<

Telephone

020 7538 2222
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
infoermation held on the public Register.

(3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This ferm has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




